Г			04 - 06 - 2000 U.S. Department of Commerce
	۱	FORM PIU-IDIBA L	Patent and Trademark Office
	M	ONE CONTROL RECEIVED	TRADEMARK
	7		101306946
-	Doci	numeration No. 101 Mail 182 M. J. J. M. As	case record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
}		mission Type OPR/FINANCE	Conveyance Type
		New	Assignment License
		Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
		Documen ID#	Month Day Year 10/29/99
		. —	
		Correction of PTO Error	☐ Change of Name
		Recl # Frame #	
	_		Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks
	M	Corrective Document	
		Recl #001989 Frame # 0747	
ŀ	Con	nveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached
ł			Month Day Year
		Name Chemical Week Associates	10/29/99
		Formerly	
	_		Limited Parnership Corporation Association
	Ц	Individua General Partnership	Trimos i arricianh
		Other	
	×	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Y	
		ceiving Party Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached
		Name First Union National Bank, a	s Agent
		DBA/AK.VTA	
ĺ		Composed of	
ļ		Address (ine 1) 301 South College Street	
		Address (line 2) One First Union Center, TW	-9
i		Address (line 3) Charlotte	NC 28288 State/Country Zip Code
		City Individua General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
	_	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
		Other National Banking Association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
		Citizenship/State of	from Assignment.)
/06/	2000	Incorporation/Organization	DR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:	181	AA AA 80	
			average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the lend comments regarding this burdon estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Chief
		Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget 0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget	mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651- nt Package 0651-6927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO
		RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	scorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
	-	Man gotuments to be re-	Trademarks, Bax Amiguments, Washington, D.C. 29231

DURI\252858 I

FORM PTO-16 Expires 0//30/9	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
OMB 0651-002 Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address	Receiving Party Only.	
Nanie [N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Na	ame and Address Area Code and To	elephone Number (919) 286-8000	
Nanie	Mark H. Webbink		
Address (linc 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Ourham, NC 27705-4658		
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 8	
Trademark Appli Enter either the	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	Mark if additional numbers attached ITER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
75/625,070	1,402,131	1,172,227	
	1,174,152	947,445 1,130,391	
	1,402,133	2,016,913 641,420	
Number of l'rope	rties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Previously Submitted \$290.00 Deposit Account Deposit Account (any deficiency)			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional	#[13-4303	
Statement and Sign To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document. Mark H.	Charges to deposit account are authorized, and the control webbink	2/25/00	
Name of	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

	110.0			
FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
Expires 36/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE' CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	r			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying par	ties attached			
Enter Additional Conveying Party	Execution Date			
	Month Day Year			
Name				
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership	☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties Enter Additional Receiving Party	attached			
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.			
Corporation Association	an appointment of a domestic representative should			
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizens nip/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Intelligence of Sameston				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT El				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
1,862,733				

DURI\252858

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	99 Page 2 27	U.S. Department of Commerce —— Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party Only.
Name	N/A	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and To	elephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Mark H. Webbink	
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 8
Trademark App Enter either the	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	Mark if additional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/625,070	[1,402,131]	1,172,227
	1,174,152	947,445 1,130,391
	1,402,133	2,016,913 614,420
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 11
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 290.00
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed 🛭 Deposit Account 🖾 Account (any deficiency)	
(Enter fo	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number: Authorization to charge additional f	#[13-4365
Statement and Sig To the bes	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and gny	attached copy is a true copy of the original
Mark H.	Charges to deposit account are authorized, applications being Webbink Person Signing Signature	11/5/99 Date Signed
. 10.50 01		

DURI\245145_1



erce ———————————————————————————————————
-
j
Association
_
ا
_
╛
ment and the United States,
ative should parate
, er etc
operty).

DUR1/245145_



NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and First Union National Bank, as Agent (the "Agent") for the financial institutions referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Description of Trademark Date of Trademark No. Item Trademark

See attached Schedule A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.

Description of Trademark

Applied For

See attached Schedule A

Date of Trademark
Application

CHAR1\501581_1



The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CHEMICAL WEEK ASSOCIATES a New York general partnership

By: Chemical Publications Group, Inc., its

Managing Partner

Name: S County P

Title: V. Cer Perader

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK,

as Agent

By:<u>___</u>

David Kraybili

Name: _____

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Schedule A

Chemical Week Associates (NY Gen. P'ship.)

U.S. Trademarks

Pending Trademarks

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
SOAP & COSMETICS	75/625,070	1/22/99

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MODERN PAINT & COATINGS	1,402,131	7/22/86
MODERN PAINT & COATINGS (stylized)	1,174,152	10/20/81
PAINT RED BOOK	1,402,133	7/22/86
PAINT RED BOOK (block)	1,172,227	10/6/81
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES (stylized)	947,445	11/14/72
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES	2,016,913	11/19/96
SOAP/COSMETICS/CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES	1,322,157	2/26/85
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES (stylized)	1,130,391	2/5/80
CHEMICAL WEEK	614,420	2/12/57
CIREX	1,862,733	11/15/94

DURI 243133_1

E-MAIL markwebbink@mvalaw.com

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

2200 West Main Street Suite 800 DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27705-4658 TELEPHONE 919-286-8000 FACSIMILE 919-286-8199 http://www.mvalaw.com POST OWNCE Box 3843 DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-3843 November 5, 1999

CHARLOTTE, NC RALBION, NC CHARLESTON, SC

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Via Certified Mail Z 246 553 661

Recordation of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Dear Sir/Madam:

MARK H. WEBBINK

DIRUCT DIAL 919-286-8048

DIRECT FAX 919-416-8348

Please find enclosed the following documents for recordation with the Patent and Trademark Office.

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks; 1.
- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks executed October 29, 1999 2. by Chemical Week Associates and First Union National Bank, As Agent;
- Check No. 29003 in the amount of Two Hundred Ninety Dollars (\$290.00); 3.
- Post Card acknowledgment of filed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks documents.

Sincerely yours,

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

Mark H. Webbink

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the risked States Postal Service as first clean stall in an envelop derused to the Commiscioner of Patest And Tradestarits, DX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231.

1 Contains of person signing the certificate)

person signing the certificate)



MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MARK H. WIBBINK
DINECT DIAL 919-286-8048
DINECT FAX 919-416-8348
E-MAE. markwebbink@mvakuw.com

2200 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 800
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27705-4658
TREPHONE 919-286-8000
FACSIMILE 919-286-8199
http://www.mvalew.com
POST OWICE BOX 3843
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-3843

February 25, 2000

CHARLOTTE, NC RALEIGH, NC CHARLESTON, SC

Via Certified Mail

Z 246 553 636

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
BOX ASSIGNMENTS
CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway

Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Kimberly White, Examiner

Re: Correction To Recordation of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Due to Client Error - Recorded At Reel 001989, Frame 0747 - Document I.D. No. 101204122A.

Dear Ms. White:

We are resubmitting the following documents for correction:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks;
- 2. Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document pertaining to a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded November 10, 1999, at Reel 0001989/Frame 0747;
- 3. Check No. 29584 in the amount of \$40.00; and
- 4. Post Card acknowledgment of filed Correction to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks documents.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class small in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patent And Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231.

(Typed or printed name of person signing the certificate)

(Signature of the person signing the certificate)

(Date of Signature)



Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
February 25, 2000
Page Two

Please delete Serial Number 0614420 and insert Serial Number 0641420.

Please correct your records to reflect the correction of this client error and forward to us 4 new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

Sincerely yours,

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

Mark H. Webbink

Enclosures

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/29/2000 REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0708